
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 
 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1013 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2023 
 

EXTENSION OF TRAIN SERVICE 
 

†1013. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to run ‘Vande Bharat’ or 

Shatabdi trains from Asarva (Ahmedabad) to Delhi via Udaipur and 

extend train Number 09721 and 07922 running between Jaipur and 

Udaipur upto Asarva (Ahmedabad) keeping in view the demands of the 

people and the convenience of the passengers; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
 

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)  
 
 

(a) and (b)  To cater to the needs of passengers of Jaipur-Udaipur-

Asarva sector, it has been decided to introduce 12981/82 Jaipur-

Asarva Express(daily) via Udaipur. Owing to operational constraints, 

introduction of new train including Vande Bharat / Shatabdi service 

between Delhi and Ahmedabad via Udaipur and extension of 09721/22 

Jaipur-Udaipur Special Express upto Asarva is not feasible, at present. 

However, introduction  of services including  Vande Bharat Express 

and Shatabdi Express and extension of train services is an ongoing 

process on Indian Railways subject to operational feasibility,  resource 

availability,  traffic justification etc. 

***** 


